

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16900/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 22/12/2010 in RVW No.98/2009 in WPST
No.2041/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ANNE GANGULY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24422 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. D. Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Faisal M. Adv.
Ms. Sampa Senguta Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a request on behalf of respondent No.1 - State of West Bengal for further time to file counter affidavit. However, we find from the record that on 19th April, 2012, the said respondent was granted four weeks' time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit and there is no reason why the same was not filed within the time granted. However, in the interests of justice, we grant one more opportunity to the said respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks, subject to payment of Rs.2000/- (Rupees Two thousand) as costs to the petitioner. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

|