

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16900/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 22/12/2010 in RVW No.98/2009 in WPST
No.2041/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ANNE GANGULY Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
 STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)
 WITH
 SLP(C) NO. 24422 of 2011
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that if the petitioner furnishes "no objection certificate" from the remaining legal heirs of Dr. Alok Ganguly, Ex-Associate Professor of Medicine, Calcutta National Medical College (C.N.M.C.), to the Principal, C.N.M.C., the respondents shall consider petitioner's case without insisting on production of the succession certificate.

In view of the stand of the respondents, let the petitioner file "no objection certificate" with the Principal, Calcutta National Medical College, within four weeks from today.

Call for further directions after four weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
 | Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
 | | Court Master

|